Number of Issued Shares

Add: ESOP shares

Number of Outstanding Shares
less:

Directors:

Dennis A. Uy
Direct

Indirect thru Udenna Corp.

Cherylyn C. Uy*
Direct

Indirect thru Udenna Corp.

Chryss Alfonsus V. Damuy
Direct
Indirect

Efren E. Uy
Direct
Indirect

Miguel Rene A. Dominguez
Direct
Indirect

Jesus S. Guevara ll
Direct
Indirect

Eduardo A. Bangayan
Direct
Indirect

Gener T. Mendoza
Direct
Indirect

Arthur Kenneth L. Sy

Direct
Indirect

Sub Total

*named directors are likewise officers of the Company or Corporation per By-laws

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP REPORT
Computation of Public Ownership as of 31 March 2019

Common

Total

1,821,977,615

1,821,977,615

1,821,977,615

1,821,977,615

% to total
1/0 shares Ccommon Total

0.01% 100,001 100,001
49.00% 892,769,224 892,769,224
0.00% 1 1
21.00% 382,615,382 382,615,382
0.03% 522,000 522,000

0 0

0.00% 270,001 270,001

0 0

0.01% 200,001 200,001

0 0

0.00% 1 1
0.01% 100,000 100,000
0.00% 70,001 70,001

0 0

0.00% 20,001 20,001

0 0

0.00% 1 1
70.07% 1,276,666,614 1,276,666,614



Officer

Ignacia S. Braga IV
Direct
Indirect

Ma. Henedina V. San Juan
Direct
Indirect

Rodel V. Marqueses
Direct
Indirect

Leandro E. Abarquez
Direct
Indirect
Rishamae S. Diaz
Direct
Indirect
Sub-Total

Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Udenna Corporation

Direct
Indirect
Sub-Total
Affiliates
Direct
Indirect
Sub-Total
Others
Government
Banks
Employees
Locked-up sl
Sub-Total
TOTAL

Total Number of Shares owned by the Public

Grand Total

% to Total I/O

Shares

0.02%

0.01%

0.01%

0.00%

0.00%

0.05%

70.00%

70.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

70.12%

29.88%

Common

452,000

219,000

169,000

36,300

876,300

1,275,384,606

1,275,384,606

1,277,542,914
544,434,701

1,821,977,615

Total

452,000

219,000

169,000

36,300

876,300

1,275,384,606

1,275,384,606

0
1,277,542,914
544,434,701

1,821,977,615




PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

544,434,701 shares
1,277,542,914 shares

Number of Outstanding Shares

Number of Issued Shares

Number of Treasury Shares

Number of Listed Shares

Number of Foreign Shares

Number of Foreign Ownership Level (%)
Number of Ownership Limit (%)

29.88%

1,821,977,615
1,821,977,615
1,821,977,615

17,511,620
0.9611%

40%



