## PUBLIC OWNERSHIP REPORT

Computation of Public Ownership as of 31 March 2019

		Common	Total
Number of Issued Shares		1,821,977,615	1,821,977,615
Add: ESOP shares		-	-
Number of Outstanding Shares less:		1,821,977,615	1,821,977,615
<u>Directors:</u>	% to total I/O shares	Common	Total
Dennis A. Uy			
Direct Indirect thru Udenna Corp.	0.01% 49.00%	100,001 892,769,224	100,001 892,769,224
Cherylyn C. Uy*			
Direct Indirect thru Udenna Corp.	0.00% 21.00%	1 382,615,382	1 382,615,382
Chryss Alfonsus V. Damuy			
Direct Indirect	0.03%	522,000 0	522,000 0
Efren E. Uy			
Direct Indirect	0.00%	270,001 0	270,001 0
Miguel Rene A. Dominguez			
Direct Indirect	0.01%	200,001 0	200,001 0
Jesus S. Guevara II			
Direct	0.00%	1	1
Indirect	0.01%	100,000	100,000
Eduardo A. Bangayan			
Direct Indirect	0.00%	70,001 0	70,001 0
Gener T. Mendoza			
Direct Indirect	0.00%	20,001 0	20,001 0
Arthur Kenneth L. Sy			
Direct Indirect	0.00%	1	1
Sub Total	70.07%	1,276,666,614	1,276,666,614

<sup>\*</sup>named directors are likewise officers of the Company or Corporation per By-laws

		% to Total I/O Shares	Common	Total	
<u>Officer</u>					
Ignacia S. Braga IV	Direct Indirect	0.02%	452,000	452,000	
Ma. Henedina V. San Juan	Direct Indirect	0.01%	219,000	219,000	
Rodel V. Marqueses	Direct Indirect	0.01%	169,000	169,000	
Leandro E. Abarquez	Direct Indirect	0.00%	36,300	36,300	
Rishamae S. Diaz	Direct Indirect	0.00%	-	-	
Sub-Total		0.05%	876,300	876,300	
Principal/Substantial Stockholders					
Udenna Corporation	Direct Indirect	70.00%	1,275,384,606	1,275,384,606	
Sub-Total		70.00%	1,275,384,606	1,275,384,606	
<u>Affiliates</u>					
	Direct Indirect	0.00%			
Sub-Total		0.00%	0	0	
Others	Government Banks Employees Locked-up s			  	
Sub-Total	Locked up s	0.00%	0	0	
TOTAL		70.12%	1,277,542,914	1,277,542,914	
Total Number of Shares owned by the Public 29.88%		544,434,701	544,434,701		
Grand Total		=	1,821,977,615	1,821,977,615	

## PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

<b>544,434,701</b> shares <b>1,277,542,914</b> shares		29.88%
Number of Outstanding Shares	=	1,821,977,615
Number of Issued Shares	=	1,821,977,615
Number of Treasury Shares	=	-
Number of Listed Shares	=	1,821,977,615
Number of Foreign Shares	=	17,511,620
Number of Foreign Ownership Level (%)	=	0.9611%
Number of Ownership Limit (%)	=	40%